If the US dollar oil price changed by +/-10% from the average oil price during the period, with all other

variables held constant, the estimated impact on post-tax profit and equity would have been:

31 December 2022

$

Impact on post tax profit

USD oil price +10% 572,194

USD oil price -10% (572,194)

Impact on equity

USD oil price +10% 572,194

USD oil price -10% (572,194)

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

For the financial year ended 31 December 2022

Bass Oil Limited Annual Report December 2022 45

Note 3. Financial Risk Management Objectives and Policies (cont’d)

Interest rate risk

The Group’s exposure to market interest rates is related primarily to the Group’s cash and cash

equivalents.

The Group constantly analyses its interest rate opportunity and exposure. Within analysis consideration

is given to existing positions and alternative arrangement on fixed or variable deposits.

The following sensitivity analysis is based on the interest rate opportunity/risk in existence at reporting

date.

At reporting date, if interest rates changed by +/- 1%, with all other variables held constant, the

estimated impact on post-tax profit and equity would have been:

31 December 2022

$

Impact on post tax profit

Interest rates +1% 30,203

Interest rates - 1% (30,203)

Impact on equity

Interest rates +1% 30,203

Interest rates -1% (30,203)

A movement of + and-1% is selected because this is historically within the range of rate movements

and available economic data suggests this range is reasonable.

Liquidity risk

Liquidity risk is the risk that the Group will not be able to meet its financial obligations as they fall due.

The Group’s approach to managing liquidity is to ensure, as far as possible, that it will always have

sufficient liquidity to meet its liabilities when due, under both normal and stressed conditions, without

incurring unacceptable losses or risking damage to the Group’s reputation.

Ultimate responsibility for liquidity risk management rests with the Board of Directors, which has built